
1922 

Tariff 
Item No. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 411-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

No. 71 

Effective 
Part 

Normal Pref. Ref. From To* 

.,.___ ____ I ____ , II List No. I 

--------''-------------------------- ----.---~------,---~-----.-----

58.06.000 

58.07.000 
58.07.000 

58.07.000 

58.07.000 

58.07.000 

58,07.000 

58.07.000 

58.07.000 

58.07.000 
58.07.000 

58.07 .000 
58.07.000 

58.07.000 

58.07.000 

58.07.000 
58.07.000 

58.07.000 
58.10.000 

58.10.000 

58.10.000 

Badges imported by, or for the organisations enumerated in lists 
(i) and (ii) in the decisions relating to badges and medals 
classified in item 71.12.009, when declared by such organis
ations that they will be for distribution to members only of 
such organisations and not for sale to the public 

Bows, peculiar to use for attachment to hat leathers . . . . 
Braid, consisting of monofilament in combination with other 

fibres or strips, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him, only in building up but not trimming hats 

Braid or lace, gold or silver, also plain black oak-leaf braid and 
mohair braid, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him, only in making hats and caps 

Braid, plain khaki feather stitch, peculiar to use in making 
military chevrons 

Braid, plain or fancy, incorporating grass, rush, hemp, straw or 
crinoline, or imitation grass, rush, hemp or straw (includ
ing cellophane and paper yarn), when declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in building up 
but not trimming hats; or 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to 
manufacturers for use only in building up but not 
trimming hats 

Braids, gimps, and piping , when declared: . . . . . . 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making foot

wear; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to 

manufacturers for making footwear 
Braids, wholly or partly of wool, when declared by a manu

facturer for use by him, only in building up but not trimming 
hats 

Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, peculiar to use in foot
wear, including pompoms and slides, but not including bows, 
ornaments or fasteners containing precious metal 

Passing, gold or silver . . . . . . . . . . 
Piping cord, for milliners' use (similar in appearance to wire 

piping) 
"Sewing thread", braided linen or polyester fibre . . . . 
Tassels, hatmakers', being short lengths of narrow braid with 

tasselled ends, peculiar to use in joining the ends of hat leathers 
Tassels, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only 

in making girdles for dressing gowns 
Thread, braided, surgical suture, non-absorbable, of nylon 

polyester, linen or silk, conforming to BPC or USP standard 
Trimmings (excluding braids), peculiar for use in making apparel 
Vidacord, types MC7, MCll, MC18, when declared by a manu

facturer for use by him, only in making TV or radio set~ 
Vidaflex H.T. 600 braided yarn saturated in organic varnish .. 
Badges imported by, or for the organisations enumerated in lists 

(i) and (ii) in the decision relating to badges and medals 
classified in item 71.12.009, when declared by such organis
ations that they will be for distribution to members only of 
such organisations and not for sale to the public 

Buckram and similar fabrics, embroidered with an all-over design, 
peculiar for use in making hats 

Embroidered fabrics, in the piece, in strips or in motifs, resembl
ing lace, but produced by a knitting process of a kind which, 
if not knitted, would be classified as lace for the purposes of 
Tariff item 58.09.000 

(NOTE: The term "lace" for the purposes of this con
cession is restricted to fabrics which are used as edgings, 
insertions, beadings, flouncings, and also fabrics which are 
known as "allovers". It does not include fabric in the 
piece or in strips which have been merely knitted in fancy 
or novelty designs) 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

99 

99 
15 

99 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

15 
99 

15 
99 

15 

99 

15 
15 

99 
99 

99 

15 

201410G 

201411E 
201412C 

201413A 

201414K 

201415H 

201416F 

201417D 

201418B 

201419L 
201420D 

201421B 
201422L 

201423J 

201424G 

201425E 
201426C 

201427A 
201428K 

201429H 

201430A 

7/80 

7/80 
7/80 

7/80 

7/80 

7/80 

7/80 

7/80 

7/80 

7/80 
7/80 

7/80 
7/80 

7/80 

7/80 

7/80 
7/80 

7/80 
7/80 

7/80 

7/80 

6;85 
3/83 

6/85 

9/82 

3/83 

6/85 

3/83 

9/82 

9/82 
6/85 

9/82 
6/85 

9/82 

3/85 

9/83 
9/83 

9/83 

6/85 

9/82 


