## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 411—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
		Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
58.06.000	Badges imported by, or for the organisations enumerated in lists (i) and (ii) in the decisions relating to badges and medals classified in item 71.12.009, when declared by such organisations that they will be for distribution to members only of such organisations and not for sale to the public	Free	Free	99	201410G	7/80	
58.07.000	Bows, peculiar to use for attachment to hat leathers	Free	Free	.99	201411E	7/80	6/85
58.07.000	Braid, consisting of monofilament in combination with other	Free	Free	15	201412C	7/80	3/83
	fibres or strips, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in building up but not trimming hats						
58.07.000	Braid or lace, gold or silver, also plain black oak-leaf braid and mohair braid, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making hats and caps	Free	Free	99	201413A	7/80	6/85
58.07.000	Braid, plain khaki feather stitch, peculiar to use in making military chevrons	Free	Free	15	201414K	7/80	9/82
58.07.000	Braid, plain or fancy, incorporating grass, rush, hemp, straw or crinoline, or imitation grass, rush, hemp or straw (including cellophane and paper yarn), when declared:  (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in building up	Free	Free	15	201415H	7/80	3/83
	but not trimming hats; or  (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for use only in building up but not				:		
	trimming hats						
58,07,000	Braids, gimps, and piping when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or	Free	Free	99	201416F	7/80	6/85
	(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for making footwear		ž.,		1 2.2 12		
58.07.000	Braids, wholly or partly of wool, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in building up but not trimming hats	Free	Free	15	201417D	7/80	3/83
58.07.000	Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, peculiar to use in foot- wear, including pompoms and slides, but not including bows,	Free	Free	15	201418B	7/80	9/82
58.07.000	ornaments or fasteners containing precious metal  Passing, gold or silver	Free	Free	15	201419L	7/80	9/82
58.07.000	Piping cord, for milliners' use (similar in appearance to wire piping)	Free	Free	. 99	201420D	7/80	6/85
58.07.000	"Sewing thread", braided linen or polyester fibre	Free	Free	15	201421B	7/80	9/82
58.07.000	Tassels, hatmakers', being short lengths of narrow braid with tasselled ends, peculiar to use in joining the ends of hat leathers	Free	Free	99	201422L	7/80	6/85
58.07.000	Tassels, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making girdles for dressing gowns	Free	Free	15	201423J	7/80	9/82
58.07.000	Thread, braided, surgical suture, non-absorbable, of nylon polyester, linen or silk, conforming to BPC or USP standard	Free	Free	99	201424G	7/80	3/85
58.07.000 58.07.000	Trimmings (excluding braids), peculiar for use in making apparel Vidacord, types MC7, MC11, MC18, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making TV or radio sets	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	201425E 201426C	7/80 7/80	9/83 9/83
58.07.000	Vidaflex H.T. 600 braided yarn saturated in organic varnish	Free	Free	99	201427A	7/80	9/83
58.10.000	Badges imported by, or for the organisations enumerated in lists  (i) and (ii) in the decision relating to badges and medals classified in item 71.12.009, when declared by such organisations that they will be for distribution to members only of	Free	Free	99	201428K	7/80	- 57
	such organisations and not for sale to the public						
58.10.000	Buckram and similar fabrics, embroidered with an all-over design, peculiar for use in making hats	Free	Free	99	201429Н	7/80	6/85
58.10.000	Embroidered fabrics, in the piece, in strips or in motifs, resembling lace, but produced by a knitting process of a kind which,	Free	Free	15	201430A	7/80	9/82
	if not knitted, would be classified as lace for the purposes of Tariff item 58.09.000					~	
	(NOTE: The term "lace" for the purposes of this concession is restricted to fabrics which are used as edgings, insertions, beadings, flouncings, and also fabrics which are known as "allovers". It does not include fabric in the piece or in strips which have been merely knitted in fancy or novelty designs)						